## Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

## State v. Guadalupe Ronzon

## Appeal Number 2015AP000498 - CR

**Court of Appeals District 1** 

## **CASE HISTORY**

Status OCCD		<b>Filing Date</b> 03-03-2016	Anticipated Due Date	<b>Activity</b> Remittitur
OCCD		02-24-2016 s. 2d 349		Cites
OCCD		02-24-2016 W.2d 179		Cites
OCCD	CA	02-24-2016		Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD	Judge Opinion Decision	01-26-2016 Panel: Brash n: Opinion on: Affirmed Pa Fext: Judgmen		Opinion/Decision
OCCD		01-13-2016 ent: 16-4 to 19	l-2	Supplement to Record
OCCD	IT IS O		the restitution hearing trans	Court Order than January 12, 2016, by script.
OCCD	CA	12-22-2015		Submitted on Briefs
OCCD	CA	12-15-2015		Briefs Received At State Law Library
OCCD	CA	12-04-2015		Record and Briefs Sent to District 1
OCCD	CA	11-06-2015		Certificate of Filing by Mail

Comment: BRS

OCCD CA 11-05-2015

Brief of Respondent(s)
Brief of Respondent(s)

Filed By: Karen Loebel

OCCD CA 10-09-2015

Certificate of Service

Comment: Filed by State of BAP

OCCD CA 09-25-2015

Affidavit of No Service filed

Comment: by Milwaukee County DA's Office of BAP

OCCD CA 09-16-2015

Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)

Comment: Re-filing per 9-16-2015 CTO.; NOS filed by Milwaukee County DA's Office of BAP

OCCD CA 09-14-2015

Sua Sponte

Filed By: Unassigned District 1 Submit Date: 9-14-2015 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 9-16-2015

IT IS ORDERED that the motion, as construed, to file an amended appellants brief and appendix is

granted

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Ronzons amended briefs and appendices are accepted on the date of this order as replacements for the briefs and appendices submitted on July 25, 2015.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the State shall file a respondents brief thirty days after the date of this order. See Wis. Stat. Rule 809.19(3)(a)1.b (2013-14).

Comment: Response filed by Atty. Luening per 9-3-15 CTO, and 10 copies of new BAP rcv'd (appendix

is different), action?

OCCD CA 09-02-2015

Sua Sponte

Filed By: Unassigned District 1 Submit Date: 9-2-2015 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 9-3-2015

IT IS ORDERED that, no later than September 10, 2015, Attorney Matthew Luening shall serve the State with a copy of the appellants brief and file an electronic copy of that brief with this court. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, no later than September 10, 2015, Attorney Matthew Luening shall file a document in this court stating either the date on which he served the State with Ronzon's appellate brief and electronically filed a copy of the brief or, alternatively, stating the reason that he has not complied with those requirements.

Comment: No compliance w/08/17/15 cto

OCCD CA 08-12-2015

Sua Sponte

Filed By: Unassigned District 1 Submit Date: 8-12-2015 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 8-17-2015

IT IS ORDERED that the appellant must serve the State with a copy of his appellants brief no later than ten days from the date of this order. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Attorney Matthew Luening must e-file the brief no later than ten days from the date of this order. Sanctions may be imposed Attorney

Luening does not comply with this order. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.83. Comment: BAP not efiled and rec'd NOS, Action?

OCCD CA 08-06-2015

Affidavit of No Service filed

Comment: Filed by State of BAP

OCCD CA 07-30-2015

Court Order

A paper copy of the Brief of Defendant-Appellant has been filed by the Defendant-Appellants attorney. This document has not been filed in electronic form as required by WIS. STAT. RULE 809.19(12) or 809.32(1)(fm). Counsel shall file a copy of the document in electronic form within 5 days of the date of this order or file a motion under WIS. STAT. RULE 809.19(12)(g) or 809.32(1)(fm) seeking relief from the electronic filing requirement. Failure to file the document in electronic form or to file a motion may result in the imposition of a penalty under WIS. STAT. RULE 809.83(2). See also WIS. STAT. RULE 809.80(5)(b).

OCCD CA 07-28-2015

Certificate of Filing by Mail

Comment: BRS

OCCD CA 07-25-2015

Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)

**Brief of Appellant** 

Filed By: Matthew Luening

Comment: Please note that a back cover has been added to this brief. Note that covers include a front

and back cover, pursuant to Rule 809.19(9).

OCCD CA 07-14-2015

Delinquency Motion

Filed By: Unassigned District 1 Submit Date: 7-14-2015 Decision: (G) Grant

Decision Date: 7-15-2015

IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for Ronzon to file the appellant's brief and appendix is extended to July 29, 2015. See Wis. Stat. Rule 809.82(2)(a) (2013-14). IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if Attorney Luening is no longer representing Ronzon, he shall so inform this court and provide Ronzon's last

known contact information by July 29, 2015.

See BAP event due on 6-23-2015

OCCD CA 06-29-2015

Delinguent

Comment: New due date of connected BAP: 7-6-2015

OCCD CA 06-22-2015

Transcript filed in Circuit Court

OCCD CA 06-22-2015

Court Reporter's Statement-Trans.

Court Reporter Name: (Carpenter, William)

OCCD CA 05-19-2015

Court Order

IT IS ORDERED the time for filing a notice of intent to pursue postconviction relief under Wis. Stat. Rule 809.30, is extended to 03/11/15, so that the notice of appeal is deemed timely filed.

OCCD CA 05-14-2015

Record

Comment: 1-3 to 15-2

OCCD CA 04-23-2015

Statement on Transcript

Filed By: Matthew Luening

Status: Ordered

Comment: Rcv'd add'l mailed copy of SRT, placed in file.

OCCD CA 04-07-2015

**Delinquency Motion** 

Filed By: Unassigned District 1

Submit Date: 4-7-2015 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 4-8-2015

IT IS ORDERED that Ronzon shall file a statement on transcript by April 22, 2015. See Wis. Stat. Rule 809.82(2)(a) (2013-14). IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if Attorney Luening is not representing Ronzon

on appeal, he shall notify this court immediately and provide a valid mailing address for Ronzon.

See SRT event due on 3-25-2015

OCCD CA 03-26-2015

Delinquent

Comment: New due date of connected SRT: 4-2-2015

OCCD CA 03-25-2015

Other Papers

Comment: Rec'd copy of Notice of appeal

OCCD CA 03-13-2015

Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record

OCCD CA 03-13-2015

Fee Paid

Comment: Receipt No: 15R 000649

OCCD CA 03-13-2015

Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries

OCCD CA 03-11-2015

Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.

OCCD CA 02-19-2015

Judgment of Circuit Court